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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (14th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:18AM

Assembly District 77

 3,364 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,589 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,589 

 2,556 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 322 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ  (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALTHEA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET PARRISH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DARNEY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA SAPAG-MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYELL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,895 

Unrecorded  694 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (14th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:18AM

Assembly District 78

 5,783 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 359 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,241 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,241 

 4,212 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 740 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ  (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLFO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAMIS OCACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 3 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A COLIN MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MILLER BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO BETENCES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY ADEBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREEK GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,998 

Unrecorded  1,243 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (14th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:18AM

Assembly District 81

 1,856 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 105 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,982 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,982 

 1,313 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 274 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ  (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELSIE ENCARNATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL AYBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHALYS SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DRUMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,610 

Unrecorded  372 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (14th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:18AM

Assembly District 86

 10,811 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 491 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,455 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,455 

 6,684 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,014 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ  (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN HODGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CRUZ ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIBERTO SALDANA (WRITE-IN)

 4 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO E DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CLASE JACOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUIDA HINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAM NINAH (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFREDO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,745 

Unrecorded  3,710 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (14th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:18AM

Total for Member of the City Council (14th Council District) - Bronx County

 21,814 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,135 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 318 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,267 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,267 

 14,765 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,350 PIERINA A. SANCHEZ  (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLFO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTHEA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAMIS OCACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET PARRISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN HODGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DARNEY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CRUZ ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIBERTO SALDANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELSIE ENCARNATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 8 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO E DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA SAPAG-MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CLASE JACOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (14th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:18AM

Total for Member of the City Council (14th Council District) - Bronx County

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A COLIN MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL AYBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHALYS SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DRUMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUIDA HINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MILLER BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO BETENCES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAM NINAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY ADEBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYELL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREEK GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFREDO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,248 

Unrecorded  6,019 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (14th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:18AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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